

RICK SNYDER GOVERNOR STATE OF MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF LICENSING AND REGULATORY AFFAIRS BUREAU OF HEALTH CARE SERVICES

MIKE ZIMMER DIRECTOR

May 29, 2015

Gwen Wiacek 10038 Hagensville Rd. Posen, MI 49776

> RE: License #: AF710290749 Wiacek Care Home 10038 Hagensville Rd. Posen, MI 49776

Dear Ms. Wiacek:

Attached is the Addendum to the Original Licensing Study Report for the above referenced facility.

Please review the enclosed documentation for accuracy and contact me with any questions. In the event that I am not available and you need to speak to someone immediately, please contact the local office at (517) 284-9720.

Sincerely,

Kathleen Hutierrez

Kathleen Gutierrez, Licensing Consultant Bureau of Children and Adult Licensing 711 W Chisholm Alpena, MI 49707 (989) 464-8723

enclosure

MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF LICENSING AND REGULATORY AFFAIRS BUREAU OF CHILDREN AND ADULT LICENSING ADDENDUM TO ORIGINAL LICENSING STUDY REPORT

I. IDENTIFYING INFORMATION

License #:	AF710290749
Licensee Name:	Gwen Wiacek
Licensee Address:	10038 Hagensville Rd. Posen, MI 49776
Licensee Telephone #:	(989) 766-9956
Administrator/Licensee Designee:	N/A
Name of Facility:	Wiacek Care Home
Facility Address:	10038 Hagensville Rd. Posen, MI 49776
Facility Telephone #:	(989) 766-9956
Capacity:	5
Program Type:	DEVELOPMENTALLY DISABLED MENTALLY ILL AGED

II. Purpose of Addendum

Increase capacity from 4 to 5 residents.

III. Methodology

05/06/2015 Onsite inspection completed.

05/20/2015 Onsite inspection completed for follow- up inspection.

IV. Description of Findings and Conclusions

Ms. Wiacek is increasing capacity by having an upstairs bedroom licensed. The upstairs bedroom measures 17'9" X 11'8" and 9'10" X 4'3" for a total of 245 square feet which exceeds the minimum of 65 square feet. The bedroom has an attached bathroom. There had been an issue with the stairs not being a consistent height which caused a trip hazard. Ms. Wiacek had the steps re-built and they are now a consistent height. This room meets licensing requirements.

V. Recommendation

Increase capacity from 4 to 5 residents.

Kathleen Gutierrez 5/29/2015

Kathleen Gutierrez Licensing Consultant

Date